



## **Committee Calendar**

## Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee

Monday, September	16, 2024	2:00 PM	Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217
	The meeting will b	e live broadcast. See meet	ing notice for details.
<u>806-2024</u>	to apply for a Emergency M	nd accept funds from the Or lanagement Agency to reim	zing the Director of Public Safety nio Department of Public Safety, burse Cleveland for costs ing between April 6 through April
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Michael Polense	ek, Blaine Griffin and By Departme	ental Request
Indexes:	FUNDS; OHIO I	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFE	ETY ; SAFETY DEPARTMENT
<u>Attachments</u>	<u>806-2024-Ap &amp;</u>	Ac funds from Ohio Dept of Publi	<u>c Safety Emergency Managem</u>
	806-2024 Exec	utive Summary	
<u>807-2024</u>	to apply for a		zing the Director of Public Safety Dhio Attorney General for the Law
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Michael Polense	ek, Blaine Griffin and By Departme	ental Request
Indexes:	GRANTS; OHIC	ATTORNEY GENERAL ; SAFET	IY DEPARTMENT
<u>Attachments</u>	<u>: 807-2024-Ap &amp;</u>	Ac grant from Ohio Attorney Gen	eral for Law enforcement Diver
	<u>807-2024-A-FIL</u> 807-2024 Exec		
<u>820-2024</u>	AN EMERGE to enter into o for data collec Team Co-Res	NCY ORDINANCE Authoriz one or more contracts with C ction and analysis for the Cle	zing the Director of Public Safety Case Western Reserve University eveland Police Crisis Intervention epartment of Public Safety, for a one year.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Michael Polense	ek, Blaine Griffin and By Departme	ental Request
Indexes:	CASE WESTER	RN RESERVE UNIVERSITY; CON	NTRACTS; SAFETY DEPARTMENT
<u>Attachments</u>	<u>820-2024-K w (</u>	Case for data collection and analy	sis for Police Crisis Interventior
	820-2024 Exec	utive Summary	

<u>827-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Mayor and the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to sell certain City-owned property no longer needed for the City's public use located on the northwest corner of Delora Avenue and Fulton Road to Civic Builders, LLC, for purposes of residential development.		
<u>Sponsors:</u> Indexes:	Kris Harsh, Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request CAPITAL PROJECTS; PURCHASES AND SUPPLIES DIVISION; WARD 12		
<u>Attachments:</u>	827-2024-Sell property on Delora and Fulton to Civic Builders 827-2024 Executive Summary		
<u>833-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Building and Housing, on behalf of the Office of Sustainability, to apply for and accept a sub-grant or sub-award from the University of Cincinnati for the Resilient and Efficient Codes Implementation Grant, otherwise known as the Building Performance Standards Grant; authorizing the director to employ one or more professional consultants, computer software developers, or vendors to acquire software licenses and develop software to implement the grant; and to enter into various written standard purchase and requirement contracts needed to implement the grant.		
Sponsors:	Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request		
<u>Indexes:</u>	BUILDING AND HOUSING DEPARTMENT; GRANTS; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS; UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI		
Attachments:	833-2024-Ap & Ac grant from Univ of Cincinnati for building energy code progra		
	833-2024-A File-Executive Summary		
	833-2024 PRESENTATION		
<u>835-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Executive Director of the Community Police Commission to enter into one or more contracts with the United Black Fund of Greater Cleveland for grant management services, for a period of one year with one option to renew for an additional year, exercisable by the Executive Director of the Community Police Commission.		
Sponsors:	Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request		
Indexes:	COMMUNITY POLICE COMMISSION ; CONTRACTS		
<u>Attachments:</u>	835-2024-K w United Black Fund of Greater Cleveland for prof Serv for grant ma		
<u>948-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Strongly encouraging County Executive Chris Ronayne to implement the InsideOut Dad program in the county jail.		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Conwell		
<u>Indexes:</u>	CUYAHOGA COUNTY JAIL ; DAD PROGRAM ; RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT		
Attachments:	948-2024-encourage County to implement InsideOut Dad program at county jail		

<u>949-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Requesting the County Fiscal Officer to make advances during the year 2025, pursuant to Section 321.34, Ohio Revised Code.		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request		
Indexes:	CUYAHOGA COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER ; RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT		
<u>Attachments:</u>	949-2024-Tax Advance Resolution		
<u>950-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission and authorizing the necessary tax levies and certifying them to the County Fiscal Officer.		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request		
<u>Indexes:</u>	CUYAHOGA COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION ; CUYAHOGA COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER ; RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT		
<u>Attachments:</u>	950-2024-Tax Rate Resolution		
<u>956-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to pay monthly fees to ABM Industry Groups, LLC dba ABM Parking Services for the use of up to forty parking spaces in its garage attached to 205 St. Clair Avenue for City employees of various departments and Council, for a term of one year, with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Finance.		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request		
Indexes:	FINANCE DEPARTMENT; MONTHLY PARKING FEES		
<u>Attachments:</u>	956-2024-Pay ABM industry for parking spaces for 205 St. clair for employees		
<u>ltem-888</u>	Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee Meeting Notice for September 16, 2024		
<u>Attachments:</u>	FDEI Committee Meeting Notice for 9-16-2024		

(END)